

Boulder County Purchasing

Downtown Courthouse • 1325 Pearl Street • Boulder, Colorado 80302 • 303.441.3525 Mailing Address: P.O. Box 471 • Boulder, Colorado 80306 • www.bouldercounty.org

BID ANALYSIS AND RECOMMENDATION

Requesting Department: Public Works

Road Maintenance

BID Title: Aggregate and Stackable Stone Materials for

Roadway Repair

BID No.: 7306-22

BID Opening Date: February 18, 2022

No. of Vendors Contacted: 286

No. of Minority Owned, Women Owned,: 70

Disadvantaged, Veteran Owned Vendors Contacted

This BID has been posted in accordance with County Policy.

Evaluated by:

Jeff Carr, Road Maintenance Operations Supervisor, Public Works Pam Engels, Road Maintenance Administrative Supervisor, Public Works Bob Kiepe, Road Maintenance Road Supervisor, Public Works TJ McKeehan, Road Maintenance Road Supervisor, Public Works

Bid Responses:

Company Name	9
--------------	---

Martin Marietta, Nate Grueter, 1627 Cole Blvd, Suite 200, Lakewood, CO 80401

Martin Marietta, Tim Caldwell, 1800 North Taft Hill Rd. Fort Collins, CO 80521

Burnco Colorado, LLC, 301 Centennial Dr, Milliken, CO 80543

Aggregate Industries WCR, Inc., 1687 Cole Blvd, Ste 300, Golden, CO 80401

Loudwire Diesel, LLC, 4284 Cr 29, Fort Lupton, CO 80621

L.G. Everist, Inc., 7321 E 88th Ave, Ste 200, Henderson, CO 80640

Albert Frei & Sons, Inc., PO Box 700, Henderson, CO 80640

Oldcastle SW Group, Inc., dba, APC Construction, 14802 W 44th Ave, Golden, CO 80403

Ewing Irrigation Products, Inc., 3441 E Harbour Dr, Phoenix, AZ 85034

Recommendation:

The Boulder County Public Works Department, Road Maintenance Division, has consistently changing locations and needs for a variety of aggregate products. To insure that the vendors have the supply of the required type or quantity of product when it is needed, the evaluation team recommends that BID #7306-22, Aggregate and Stackable Stone Materials for Roadway Repair, be awarded to all vendors that submitted bids:

- Martin Marietta, Nate Grueter
- Martin Marietta, Tim Caldwell
- Burnco Colorado, LLC
- Aggregate Industries WCR, Inc.
- Loudwire Diesel, LLC
- L.G. Everist. Inc.

Albert Frei & Sons, I	nc.		
	, Inc., dba, APC Construction		
 Ewing Irrigation Pro 			
Contract Required: \square Yes	☑ No		
Account Code: 111.31021.	72051		
Account Code: 111.51021.	73031		
	/		
Department	Date		
I certify this BID has been conducted in accordance with Boulder County policy. Purchasing makes no representation regarding the evaluations or recommendations contained in this			
analysis.	egarding the evaluations of recom	imendations contained in this	
anary 515.			
	/		
Purchasing	Date		
Comments:			
Comments.			
	<u></u>	/	
	Chair, Board of Commissioners	Date	
Attact		1	
Attest:	Clerk to the Board	Date	
	c.c to the board	2460	
Date of Board Action:			